

jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.01.10
12:39:14 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38723 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30823 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1024 OF 2024

Rita Vinay Thapar

...Applicant

In the matter between

Pratibha Mahendra Shah

...Decree Holder /
Ori. Plaintiff.

Versus

Porus Thapar

...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38721 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30823 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1024 OF 2024

Pratibha Mahendra Shah

...Decree Holder /
Ori. Plaintiff.

Versus

Porus Thapar

...Respondent

Mr. Rohan Cama with Ms. Nikita Mishra and Ms. Azraa Millwalla i/b.
M/s. Rashmikanth and Partners for Decree Holder.

Mr. Sanjay Jain with Mr. Ajay Bhise for the Respondent.

Mr. Manoj Sabale for Applicant in IAL No.38721 of 2024 and IAL
No.38723 of 2024.

Mr. S.K. Dhekale, Court Receiver with Mr. N.C. Pawar, OSD present.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 8TH JANUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Rohan Cama the learned Counsel appearing for the Decree Holder in Interim Application (L) No.30823 of 2024 has sought time to file Affidavits in Reply to the above Interim Applications which have been taken out by the Applicant.

2. The Decree Holder shall file Affidavits in Reply in the respective Interim Applications taken out by the Applicant within a period of three weeks from the date of this Order i.e. on or before 29th January, 2025.

3. Place the above Interim Applications for further consideration on 3rd February, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]