

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30823 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1024 OF 2024

Pratibha Mahendra ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Porus Vinay ThaparRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1024 OF 2024

Pratibha Mahendra ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Porus Vinay Thapar And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38723 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 30823 OF 2024

Rita Vinay ThaparPETITIONER

V/S

Pratibha Mahendra Shah And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024

Pratibha Mahendra ShahPETITIONER

V/S
Porus Vinay Thapar

....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38721 OF 2024
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 30823 OF 2024

Pratibha M Khanna

....PETITIONER

V/S

Pratibha Mahendra Shah And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Ms Azraa Millwalla i/b Rashmikanth and Partners for Applicant /
Judgement Creditor.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 9th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)