

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1024 OF 2024

Pratibha Mahendra ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Porus Vinay ThaparRESPONDENT

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024

Pratibha Mahendra ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Porus Vinay ThaparRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1024 OF 2024

Pratibha Mahendra ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Porus Vinay Thapar And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38723 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3283 OF 2025

Rita Vinay ThaparPETITIONER

V/S
Pratibha Mahendra Shah And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38721 OF 2024
In
INTERIM APPLICATION 3283 OF 2025

Pratibha M KhannaPETITIONER

V/S
Pratibha Mahendra Shah And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.Rohaam Cama a/w Ms. Azraa Millwalla & Ms.Nishi Doshi
i/b Rashmikant and Partners for the Applicant.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 15th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)