

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2025  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024**

**Pratibha Mahendra Shah**

**...Applicant**

**V/s.**

**Porus Vinay Thapar and Anr.**

**...Respondents**

**WITH  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5711 OF 2025  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5683 OF 2025  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5684 OF 2025  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025**

Mr. Rohan Cama with Ms. Nikita Mishra, Ms. Azraa Millwala and Ms Nishi Doshi i/b Rashmikant and Partners for the Applicant ub EXA 1024/24.

Mr. Shadab Jan with Mr. Somurat Korlekar i/b Mr. Manoj Sabale for the Applicants in IA 5711/25 and IA 5683/25.

Mr. Sanjay Jain with Mr. Ajay Laxman Bhise, Mr. Tejas V. Dhotre for the Judgment Debtor.

Mr. Vishal Kanade i/b Mr. Ryan Peters for the Respondents No.2.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant to the Court Receiver.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that time be granted to complete the pleadings.
2. Let pleadings be completed by the next date with copy to the other side.
3. List on **3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025**. Registry to accept the reply (ies).

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**