

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTEIRM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024**

PRATIBHA MAHENDRA SHAH)...APPLICANT

V/s.

PORUS VINAY THAPAR AND ANOTHER)...RESPONDENTS

**WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5684 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5683 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5711 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.36954 OF 2025
IN
SUMMARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022**

Ms.Azraa Millwalla a/w. Ms.Nikita Mishra and Ms.Nishi Doshi i/by
M/s.Rashmikant and Partners, Advocate for the Applicant in
EXA/1024/2024.

Mr.Ryan Peters, Advocate for the Applicant in IA/5684/2025 and for the Respondent no.2 in IA/628/2025.

Mr.Shadab Jan, through Video Conferencing, Advocate for the Applicant in IA/5711/2025 and IA/5683/2025.

Mrs.Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms.Azraa Millwalla, learned Counsel, appears for the Decree holder and submits that she is led by Mr.Cama and the matter be kept back as Mr.Cama is on his legs in another Court.

2. Although the other learned Counsel do not seem to have any objection, it is not possible to keep back the matter today as the cause list of this Bench consists of more than 110 matters.

3. Accordingly, list on **23rd February 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)