

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024

Pratibha Mahendra Shah ... Applicant

Versus

Porus Vinay Thapar and another ... Respondents

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5684 OF 2025

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5711 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5683 OF 2025

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3283 OF 2025

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 10 OF 2026

IN

SUMMARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022

.....
Mr. Rohaan Cama alongwith Ms. Nikita Mishra, Azraa Millwala and Nishi Doshi instructed by Rashmikant and Partners, Advocate for the Applicant in EXA-1024-2024.

Mr. Ryan Peters, Advocate for the Applicant in IA-5684-2025 and for the Respondent No.2 in IA-628-2025.

Mrs. Naina Poojary, Master (Adm.) from the Office of the Court Receiver, High Court, Bombay.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Since Mr. Vishal Kanade is not available, Mr. Ryan Peters, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant in Interim Application No.5684 of 2025 and seeks time.

2. Mr. Cama, learned Counsel, appearing for the Execution Applicant has no objection, however submitting that the Interim Application No.628 of 2025 be heard at the earliest.

3. List on **24th June 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)